to 30th September 2018 with substantial powers of management subject to 
approval of the Members at the ensuing Annual General Meeting on the 
following terms within the provisions stipulated under Schedule XIII of the 
The Companies Act, 1956.
The Material terms of his remuneration are as under:
•	 Salary of Rs. 1,50,000/- (One Lakh Fifty Thousand only) per month.
•	 He shall be entitled for free use of Company’s maintained car for 

official and limited personal purposes as per the policies of the 
Company.

•	 The salary and perquisites as mentioned above shall be exclusive of all 
retirement benefits viz.